Form 3160-5 UNITED	w Mexico Oli Conservation Divis STATES 1523 N. French Drive	1					
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT O BUREAU OF LAN	F THE INTERI ÖR ODDS, NM 88240 D MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993					
SUNDRY NOTICES AND Do not use this form for proposals to drill or	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM-18232						
Use "APPLICATION FOR PL	· · ·	6. If Indian, Alottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN T	TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HER	8. Well Name and Number SPEAR FEDERAL					
2. Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INC	.17-7	1					
3. Address and Telephone No. 15 SMITH ROAD, MIDLA	ND, TX 79705 915-687-7375	9. API Well No.					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descrip Unit Letter F : 2310' Feet From The NC	tion) RTH_Line and 2308' Feet From The	30-025-33645 10. Field and Pool, Exploaratory Area GUERECHO PLAINS; UPPER BN SPRNGS					
WEST Line Section <u>33</u> Towns	hip <u>18-S</u> Range <u>32-E</u>	11. County or Parish, State LEA , NM					
^{12.} Check Appropriate Box	s) To Indicate Nature of Notice, Re	port, or Other Data					
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	עד	PE OF ACTION					
	Abandonment	Change of Plans					
Notice of Intent	Recompletion Plugging Back	New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing					
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off					
Final Abandonment Notice	Atlering Casing	Conversion to Injection					
	OTHER: PLUGBACK BN SPRN	NGS Dispose Water					
		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log Form.)					
 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured CHEVRON U.S.A. INTENDS TO RECOMPLETE THE PRODUCTION. THIS PLUGBACK WILL PREVENT L MIRU. TOH W/RDS & PMP. 2) INSTL BOP. TO PU. SET CIBP @ 10,500 TO ABANDON WOLFCAMP. 8550 & 8422-8428. 7) ACIDIZE PERFS 8422-8550 & SUPER LC CRCS, 72,000# 16/30 JORDAN SAND, & RDS & PROD TBG. 11) TIH W/PROD EQPT TO 860 	and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti SUBJECT WELL FROM THE WOLFCAMP TO OSS OF THE LEASE. THE INTENDED PROC H W/PROD TBG. 3) TIH W/BIT TO 10,500'. PI TOP WITH 35' CMT. CHART & TEST CSG TO W/2000 GALS 15% HCL. 8) FRAC 8422-8550 28,000 YF 135 ST. 9) RUN AFTER FRAC I O	THE BONE SPRINGS DUE TO DEPLETING EDURE IS AS FOLLOWS: CKLE CSG USING 750 GALS 15% HCL. 4) RD 500# FOR ABANDONMENT. 6) PERF 8545- W/30.000 GALS WE 110 FULSH. 30.000# 16/30					
****A BELOW GROUND PIT WILL NOT BE USED FO	R THIS RECOMPLETION. A CONTAINED ST	EEL TANK WILL BE UTILIZED.****					
CURRENT & PROPOSED WELLBORE DIAGRAMS	PROPERTY NO. 41450						
	EFF. DATE <u>2/21/05</u> APINO. <u>30.025.33</u>	<u>645</u>					
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME Denise Leake	ke_TITLE_ Regulatory Specialist	DATE 1/25/2005					
(This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED(ORIG. SGD.) DAVID R. GLA CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	ss Kz	JAN 3 1 2005					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United						



¥



MTR 1/10/05

DISTRICT N P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II				State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department					t	Form C-102 Revised February 10,199					
P.O. Box Drav DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Braz DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088	ec, NM 87410		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088					N s	Instructions on bac Submit to Appropriate District Offic State Lease - 4 Copie Fee Lease - 3 Copie						
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT															
	nber 33645		1//45/							Name 3;UPPER/ BN SPRNGS					
Property Code				⁵ Property Name SPEAR FEDERAL						⁶ Well No. 1					
⁷ OGRID Number 4323				⁸ Operator Name CHEVRON USA INC							⁹ Elevation				
¹⁰ Surface Location															
UI or lot no			• 1	-			Feet From The North/South Line			1		East	East/West Line County		
F	33	18-S	32-			2310		NORTH		230	8'	WEST LEA			
Ul or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Ran		Lot.ldn	Feet Fron		North/South	· · · · · ·		From The	East/	West Line	County	
¹² Dedicate 40	d Acre	¹³ Joint or I		14 (Consolidatio	on Code	¹⁵ Ord	ler No.							
NC	NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION														
										- r			R CERTIFIC	ATION	
16		1		Г							-	•	at the information		
										contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief					
		i I	0/0				i								
		l I	Z				l				Signature			1	
					h		1-			9	Xen	lle	Nell	ke	
							1				Printed Nam				
							1				Positio				
	7208	1	*>				I I				Regulato	ry Sp	ecialist		
	0300			9			l I				Date 1/25/2005				
		ł		i Alifert en gan La constantion	1					┫┞	18 SUF	RVEYO	R CERTIFIC	ATION	
		I I					1						e well location d from field no		
		I I					1				•		by me or unde		
		1					i						the same is tru		
		1					1				correct to the celief.	Destor	my knowledge	and	
		<u>i</u>			├		!			1	Date Surveye	d			
		I					1			-	Signature & S	Seal of			
		I I					1				Professional S	Surveyo	r		
		т 4 1					1								
0 330 (560 990	1320 165	0 1090 0	210.0						7	Certificate No				
		1320 165	1900 2	310 20		2000 1	500	1000 50	0	0					

.

.

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10